10700001124		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300086697953	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/31/0701006007 **78.75	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: <u>Manbol</u> , <u>Mala</u> gave <u>AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CORRECT</u> <u>CONTECT</u> <u>CO</u>	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### SUBJECT: Africana Kingdom Assembly, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Status

<b>\$78.75</b>	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate

ADDITIONAL	COPY	REQUIRED
------------	------	----------

FROM: Kombo V. Alpha Name (Printed or typed)

331 Laurina St # 443

Address

Jacksonville, FL32216 City, State & Zip

(904) 343-2193

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statues (F.S.), Not for Profit

# ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Africana Kingdom Assembly, Inc.

# ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

331 Laurina St. # 443, Jacksonville, Florida 32216

# ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

This corporation is organized exclusively for **Cultural**, **Charitable**, and **Educational** purposes as defined in section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. These activities will include but not **Health Promotion**, **Disease Prevention**, **Poverty Eradication**, **Community Services** 

# ARTICLE IV: LIMITATIONS / EXEMPTION

The operation and activities of the corporation shall be limited; and shall conform to the following conditions under exemption requirements at all times:

- 1. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof.
- 2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carry on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in ( including publication or distribution of statements ), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate of public office.
- 3. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future tax or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170( c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code.

# ARTICLE V: MEMBERSHIP / BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- 1. This corporation shall have members. The eligibility, rights and obligations of the members will be determine by the organization's bylaws.
- 2. Members of the board of directors will be duly elected and qualified, or removed as provided in the bylaws of the corporation. The management of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in a board of directors, as defined the corporation's bylaws. No director shall have any right, title, or interest in or to any property of the corporation. Directors need not be residents of the State of Florida.



# ARTICLE VI: TENTATIVE / INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Mr. Kombo Alpha:	331 Laurina St. # 443, Jacksonville, Florida 32216
Lilian Alpha:	331 Laurina St. # 443, Jacksonville, Florida 3226
Jeneba Alpha:	3601 Kernan Blvd South # 2422A, Jacksonville, Florida 32224
Albert Gondo:	5719 Alameda, Baltimore, Maryland 21239
Sidique Jabbi,	بې بې 15315 Lapaloma Dr, Houston, Texas 77083

### **ARTICLE VII: PERSONAL LIABILITY**

No member, officer, or director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, officers, or directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

# **ARTICLE VIII: DURATION / DISSOLUTION**

The duration of the corporate existence shall be perpetual until dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets of the corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

# ARTICLE IX: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Kombo V. Alpha, 331 Laurina St. # 443, Jacksonville, Florida 32216

# **ARTICLE X: INCOPORATOR**

The name and of the Incorporator

Kombo V. Alpha, 331 Laurina St. # 443, Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{01/25/2007}{\text{Date}}$